## 504054280 10/18/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4100944

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
Axel Schubert				01/14/2010	
Jose J. Romero-Galeano				01/14/2010	
Max Kessler				01/14/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ame: PENTAPHARM GMBH				
Street Address:	STAH	STAHLGRUBERRING 12			
City:	MUNIC	MUNICH			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-818	D-81829			
PROPERTY NUMBER	PS Total: '	1			
Property Type			Number	]	
Application Number:		15066605			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		· · ·	769-7945		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
<b>Phone:</b> (612)			335-5070		
•		apsi@	@fr.com		
•			AEL T. HAWKINS		
			& RICHARDSON P.C.		
			30X 1022	200	
Address Line 4:		MINN	NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10	)22	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			39042-0002006		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JUDITH A. WITZEL		
SIGNATURE:			/Judith A. Witzel/		
DATE SIGNED:			10/18/2016		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=ExecutedAssig	_	•			
	nment_Pe	ntapha	arm#page2.tif		

PATENT Atty Docket: 1406/604/2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Axel Schubert of Munich, Germany, José Javier Romero-Galeano of Markt Schwaben, Germany, and Max Kessler of Munich, Germany hereinafter ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in A CARTRIDGE DEVICE FOR A MEASURING SYSTEM FOR MEASURING VISCOELASTIC CHARACTERISTICS OF A SAMPLE LIQUID, A CORRESPONDING MEASURING SYSTEM, AND A CORRESPONDING METHOD, for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on December 23, 2008 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/140,344 and subsequently filed on December 17, 2009 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/640,376.

AND, WHEREAS, Pentapharm GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at Stahlgruberring 12, D-81829, Munich, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application, and in and to any and all United States patent applications filed pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 111(a) pertaining to said invention and/or which claim priority to the United States provisional patent application referenced above, and in and to any and all foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any U.S. or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignors, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 040040 FRAME: 0993 Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application abovementioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise binds their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 200 2010

Axel Schubert

Witnessed by:

Jaun 16 14.01.2010 Daniel Mayer

14.01.2010 notor Date

\*\*\*\*\*

PATENT REEL: 040040 FRAME: 0994 Attorney Docket No. 1406/604/2

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ <u>200- 2</u>.0 10 JRO José Javier Romero/Galeano

Witnessed by:

Daviel Mayer 16.01.2010 Name Date Jouril Ver Stefan Scheles 14.01.2010 Soles

Executed this <u>74</u> day of <u>07</u> <u>200</u> <u>20</u>.70 <u>// uc</u> Max Kessler

\*\*\*\*

Witnessed by:

<u>Daviel Mayer 14.01.2010</u> Julie Uby Name Date Stefan Scheler 14.01.2010 Steler Name Date

-3-

**RECORDED: 10/18/2016**